## **RECEIVED NOV. 2, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121742 SUB 11/15/12**

Tariff No.	5.1					1	Revised F	age No.	2
Company I	Name/Perm	it Number: A	da-Lin Wa	ste Systems	s, Inc. d/b/a	Sunshine [	Disposal & Re	ecycling (G-1	04)
Company	All pages c tariff and/or the same a	ontained in t	his tariff ar ments to th ore, the iss	CHECK e listed belo e tariff liste	SHEET ow in consect d on this pag	cutive order ge have iss	Page Number  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 Appendix A	in the are	
	John Lloyd	0.0040		Supplemen	nts in Effect	- The shire D		1.0010	
Issue date: November 2, 2012				Effective Date: January 1, 2012 (For Official Use Only)					
Docket No	. TG			_ Date:			By:		

## **RECEIVED NOV. 2, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121742 SUB 11/15/12**

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)    Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)   Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service area: Newman Lake area of East Spokane County    Size or Type of Container			<u>SUBT</u>	/15/14				1		
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle   Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)   Rates stated per container, per pickup	Tariff No. 5.1				1	Revised F	Page No.	27		
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)   Rates stated per container, per pickup	Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)									
Size or Type of Container   Permanent Service   1.5 Yard   2.0 Yard   Yard   Yard   Yard   Yard   Yard   Monthly Rent (if applicable)   \$ 13.75   \$16.50 (A)   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$	Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)									
Permanent Service	Service area: Newman Lake area of East Spokane County									
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ First Pickup \$ \$27.19 \$33.07 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$										
First Pickup \$27.19 \$33.07 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Permanent Service				Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard		
First Pickup \$27.19 \$33.07 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Monthly Rent (if application	able) \$ 13.75	\$16.50 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Each Additional Pickup \$27.19 \$33.07 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `									
Special Pickups   S   S   S   S   S   S   Temporary Service   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S				•	•		•	•		
Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$ 23.70 \$ 23.70 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ 27.19 \$ 33.07 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Calendar Day \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		Ψ27.10	. ,							
Initial Delivery \$ 23.70 \$ 23.70 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$27.19 \$33.07 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$27.19 \$33.07 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			Ψ	Ψ	ĮΨ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ		
Pickup Rate		Φ 00.70	Φ 00.70	Φ	lφ	Φ	Φ	Φ		
Rent Per Calendar Day \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rent Per Month \$ 13.75 \$ 16.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$										
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Issued By: John Lloyd  Issue Date: November 2, 2012  Effective Date: January 1, 2013  (For Official Use Only)		/ \$ 0.60	\$ 0.60	\$						
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Issued By: John Lloyd  Issue Date: November 2, 2012  Effective Date: January 1, 2013  (For Official Use Only)	Rent Per Month	\$ 13.75	\$ 16.50	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Issue Date: November 2, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013  (For Official Use Only)	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must									
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: John Lloyd									
Docket No. TG By:			(For Officia	I Use Only)						
	Docket No. TG		Date:	<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:		<del></del>		